

## Josab signs agreement with Mangold Fondkommission as liquidity guarantor

"Josab Water Solutions AB (publ) announced today that the company has appointed MangoldFondkommission as liquidity guarantor for the company's share. The purpose of the liquidity guarantee is to improve the liquidity of the share and reduce the difference between the bid and ask price. The assignment will begin on September 9, 2021.

In its assignment as liquidity guarantor, Mangold will ensure the opportunity to trade in Josab's share every day by continuously placing trading items on each buy and sell page in the order book. A liquidity guarantee is intended to create a more accurate price picture in a company's share, which in turn provides a more accurate valuation of the company and provides an opportunity for an improved trading volume in the share."

**Stockholm den 8 september 2021** För ytterligare information kontakta:

Henry Koskela CEO Josab Water Solutions AB (publ) Phone: +46 (0) 70 749 6009 E-mail: henry.koskela@josab.com

About Josab Water Solutions AB

Josab Water Solutions AB manufactures and sells organic water purification solutions based on the company's patent with the unique filter material Aqualite <sup>™</sup>. Josab Water Solutions AB currently has three wholly owned subsidiaries, Josab Hungary Kft, Josab India Pvt Ltd, and JOSINT Financial Services AB.

Josab Water Solutions AB is listed on the Spotlight Stock Market with the code JOSA.

Josab Water Solutions AB (Publ) Kungsgatan 29, SE-111 56 Stockholm, Sweden Tel: +46 (0)8 121 389 00 info@josab.com, www.josab.com



Josab Water Solutions AB (Publ) Kungsgatan 29, SE-111 56 Stockholm, Sweden Tel: +46 (0)8 121 389 00 info@josab.com, www.josab.com